

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.034 - BODY VENTILATING AIR DUCT					
Screen, Air Duct (between Splash Shield and Shroud).....	207331	515,516	2	2	2
Outlet, Air Duct Tee, Right.....	205363	515,516	1	1	1
Outlet, Air Duct Tee, Left.....	203657	515,516	1	1	1
Deflector, Air Duct Outlet.....	204318	515,516	2	2	2
Sleeve, Air Duct.....	202116	515,516	2	2	2
Cover, Air Duct Heater Opening.....	204341	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	756	515,516	2	2	2
Control, Ventilator (less Cable and Knob).....	204317	515,516	1	1	1
Stud, 1/4"-20.....	203615	515,516	2	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx.....	206110	515,516	2	2	2
Knob, Ventilator Control, Upper.....	203616	515,516	1	1	1
Knob, Ventilator Control, Lower.....	203617	515,516	1	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	205588	515,516	1	1	1
Cable, Ventilator Control.....	206079	515,516	1	1	1
Nut, Cable to Dash Mounting.....	205785	515,516	1	1	1
Grommet, Ventilator Control Cable.....	204305	515,516	1	1	1
Clip, Ventilator Control Cable (to Support).....	201987	515,516	1	1	1
Clip, Ventilator Control Cable (to Right Duct).....	201987	515,516	1	1	1
Screw with L/W.....	205589	515,516	1	1	1
Clip, Ventilator Control Cable.....	206689	515,516	2	2	2
Speednut.....	202901	515,516	2	2	2
30.038 - DOOR HINGE PILLARS AND REINFORCEMENTS (PRIME)					
Pillar, Right, Front.....	202576	515	1		1
Pillar, Left, Front.....	202577	515	1		1
Pillar, Right, Front.....	206159	516	1		
Pillar, Left, Front.....	206160	516	1		
Pillar, Right, Front.....	205120	516		1	
Pillar, Left, Front.....	205121	516		1	
Reinforcement, Right, Front.....	206163	516		1	
Reinforcement, Left, Front.....	206164	516		1	
Pillar, Right, Center.....	200576	515	1		1
Pillar, Left, Center.....	200577	515	1		1
Pillar, Right, Center.....	207002	516	1		
Pillar, Left, Center.....	207001	516	1		
Pillar, Right, Center.....	207004	516		1	
Pillar, Left, Center.....	207003	516		1	
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Right.....	207006	515	1		1
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Left.....	207005	515	1		1
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Right.....	207008	516	1		
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Left.....	207007	516	1		
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Right.....	207010	516		1	
Facing, Rear Door Lock Pillar, Left.....	207009	516		1	
Reinforcement, Rear Door Lock Pillar Facing, Right.....	207012	515,516	1		
Reinforcement, Rear Door Lock Pillar Facing, Left.....	207011	515,516	1		
30.040 - REAR QUARTER PANELS (PRIME)					
Panel, Right.....	207014	515	1		

BODY PANELS

30.030

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR SED.	CONV.	4-DR UTIL.
			1	2	5
30.040 - REAR QUARTER PANELS (PRIME)(CONT'D.)					
Panel, Left.....	207013	515	1		
Panel, Right.....	207230	515			1
Panel, Left.....	207229	515			1
Panel, Right.....	207312	516	1	1	
Panel, Left.....	207311	516	1	1	
Panel, Rear Wheelhousing, Outer, Right.....	207016	515,516	1	1	1
Panel, Rear Wheelhousing, Outer, Left.....	207015	515,516	1	1	1
Panel, Rear Wheelhousing, Inner, Right.....	204321	515,516	1	1	1
Panel, Rear Wheelhousing, Inner, Left.....	204320	515,516	1	1	1
Baffle, Wheelhousing, Right.....	207018	515,516	1	1	1
Baffle, Wheelhousing, Left.....	207019	515,516	1	1	1
Weatherstrip, Wheelhousing Baffle.....	207020	515,516	2	2	2
Housing, Filler Neck, Upper.....	207021	515,516	1	1	1
Plate, Upper Filler Neck Housing.....	207022	515,516	1	1	1
Seal, Filler Neck, Upper.....	207214	515,516	1	1	1
Seal, Filler Neck, Lower.....	207023	515,516	1	1	1
Retainer, Filler Neck Housing Seal.....	207215	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 8-15 x 5/8" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec.....	837	515,516	4	4	4
Cover, Fuel Tank Filler (Prime).....	207313	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, No. 12-11 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap. (Cover to Body).....	765	515,516	3	3	3
Bumper, Cover.....	207314	515,516	2	2	2
Spring, Cover, Upper.....	207316	515,516	1	1	1
Spring, Cover, Lower.....	207315	515,516	1	1	1
Trough, Rear Compartment Drain, Upper.....	205124	515,516	1	1	
Trough, Rear Compartment Drain, Side, Right.....	205125	515,516	1	1	
Trough, Rear Compartment Drain, Side, Left.....	205126	515,516	1	1	
Trough, Rear Compartment Drain, Side, Right.....	206286	515			1
Trough, Rear Compartment Drain, Side, Left.....	206285	515			1
30.048 - REAR STONE DEFLECTOR PANELS (PRIME)					
Deflector, Rear.....	204337	515,516	1	1	1
Extension, Right.....	207024	515,516	1	1	1
Extension, Left.....	207025	515,516	1	1	1
Seal, Deflector.....	205310	515,516	1	1	1
Seal, Deflector Extension.....	205309	515,516	1	1	1
Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd. (Deflector to Body).....	179	515,516	6	6	6
Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	179	515,516	10	10	10
Lockwasher 1/4" Med.	190	515,516	10	10	10
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.	203	515,516	10	10	10
Screw, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	179	515,516	2	2	2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.	190	515,516	2	2	2
Nut, 1/4"-20 Hx. Lt.	203	515,516	2	2	2
Screw, No. 10-32 x 1/2" Hx. Hd.	694	515,516	6	6	6
Lockwasher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth.....	294	515,516	6	6	6
Nut, No. 10-32 Hx.	202	515,516	6	6	6
Anti-Squeak (Deflector to Body).....	205307	515,516	1	1	1
Anti-Squeak (Extension to Body).....	207046	515,516	1	1	1
Anti-Squeak (Extension Lower Flange to Body).....	205127	515,516	1	1	1

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MODELS	BODY TYPES		
			4-DR. SED.	CONV.	4-DR. UTIL.
			1	2	3
30.050 - BODY SHELLS (PRIME)					
Shell.....	207026 207027 207028 207029 207030 207031 207032 207033	515 515 516 516 515 515 516 516	1		
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
Shell.....					
30.052 - ROOF PANEL					
Panel (Prime).....	207034	515	1		
Panel (Prime).....	206762	515			1
Panel (Prime).....	204331	516	1		
Moulding, Roof Drip, Right.....	207036	515	1		1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Left.....	207035	515	1		1
Moulding, Roof Drip, Right.....	207038	516	1		
Moulding, Roof Drip, Left.....	207037	516	1		
Screw, No. 6-18 x 3/8" Fl. Hd. Cr. Rec. (at Rear).....	510	515			4
Rail, Outer Roof, Right.....	203019	515	1		1
Rail, Outer Roof, Left.....	203020	515	1		1
Rail, Outer Roof, Right.....	206972	516	1		
Rail, Outer Roof, Left.....	206973	516	1		
Reinforcement, Outer Roof Rail, Right.....	203021	515	1		1
Reinforcement, Outer Roof Rail, Left.....	203022	515	1		1
Anti-Squeak, Roof Bow and Dome Light Support.....	206108	515	1		1
Extension, Rear Pillar Drain Trough, Right.....	207040	516	1		
Extension, Rear Pillar Drain Trough, Left.....	207039	516	1		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 7/8" Ov. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	520	516	2		
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec. Tap.....	576	516	2		
30.054 - COWL (OR) BODY FRONT END					
Cowl Complete.....	205583	515	1		1
Cowl Complete.....	205850	516	1		
Cowl Complete.....	205764	516		1	
30.056 - ROCKER PANEL (PRIME)					
Panel, Right.....	207044	515, 516	1	1	1
Panel, Left.....	207045	515, 516	1	1	1
30.058 - REAR FLOOR PAN AND LOWER DECK PANEL					
Pan, Rear Floor (Prime).....	204325	515, 516	1		
Pan, Rear Floor (Prime).....	207047	515			1
Pan, Rear Floor (Prime).....	205137	516		1	

